PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YING-HOW SHU	11/12/2011
FENG-YUAN WANG	11/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	All New Energy Technology Corp.	
Street Address:	2F-1, NO.396, SEC. 1, NeihuRd. Nuihu District	
City:	TAIPEI CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13299354

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)935-0067 **Phone**: 5712556351

Email: main.hdlsipr@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HDLS IPR Services
Address Line 1: PO Box 220746

Address Line 4: Chantilly, VIRGINIA 20153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PB20080359A1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jinwen CHEN

Total Attachments: 2 source=ASS#page1.tif source=ASS#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 132993

PATENT REEL: 027248 FRAME: 0812

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), 1. Ying-How SHU 2. Feng-Yuan WANG

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in

Battery System	
(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application	for United States I etters Patent was
🛮 executed on even date herewith	
Executed on:	
☐ filed on: Serial No:	
established by PCT International Patent Application No: designating the United States of America	filed:
WHEREAS, ALL NEW ENERGY TECHNOLOG whose post office address is 2F-1, No. 396, Sec. 1, Neihu hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the ent	Rd., Neihu District, Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C.
presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the en	receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these ntire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application ters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and
maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to so without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identifermation concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR	at legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and in the United States for said Invention, including additional documents aid Invention, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees, ify and communicate to Assignee at Assignee's request documents and possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent rument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to natatives
referred to above to Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right,	dissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; I successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U .	S Patent and Trademark Office to insert or complete any
Assignor Name	Address
Ying-How SHU	OF 1 No. 207 Co. 1 No. 201 D.J. No. 201 D.J. A. 201
Where Signed	— 2F-1, No. 396, Sec. 1, Neihu Rd., Neihu District, Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Date 11/12/2011	Signature Herry-how Shy
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature

Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 027248 FRAME: 0813

Assignor Name	Address
Feng-Yuan WANG Where Signed	2F-1, No. 396, Sec 1, Neihu Rd., Neihu District, Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Date 11/12/2011	Signature For Tuen Wony
Witness (optional)	Witness Roptional) ()
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature

RECORDED: 11/18/2011

PATENT REEL: 027248 FRAME: 0814